## **KPFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS**

Recommended Fare Schedule for Summer 2023 Implementation

FARES*NON-PEAKPEAPASSENGERS4.505.50Adult4.505.50Senior (+65)/Disabled2.253.00Youth - 18 and under (includes youth with bicycles)FreeFreeRider & Bicycle5.506.7Riders & Bicycle senior/disabled3.505.00	) ) e 5
Adult4.505.50Senior (+65)/Disabled2.253.00Youth - 18 and under (includes youth with bicycles)FreeFreeRider & Bicycle5.506.70	) e 5
Senior (+65)/Disabled2.253.0Youth - 18 and under (includes youth with bicycles)FreeFreeRider & Bicycle5.506.7	) e 5
Youth - 18 and under (includes youth with bicycles)FreeFreeRider & Bicycle5.506.7	e 5
Rider & Bicycle 5.50 6.7	5
Riders & Bicycle senior/disabled 3.50 5.0	)
PASSENGER MULTI RIDE (Valid for 90 days from purchase date)	
25 trip adult passengers 84.50 84.5	
25 trip senior/disabled 53.75 53.7	5
VEHICLE (22 FT OR LESS INLCUDING OVERHANG)	
Motorcycle & rider 7.75 11.2	5
Vehicle/driver 14 feet or under 11.25 14.5	0
Vehicle/driver 14 feet or under senior/disabled8.7511.2	5
Vehicle/driver under 22 feet 13.50 16.7	5
Vehicle/driver senior/disabled under 22 feet 11.25 13.5	0
VEHICLE & DRIVER MULTI-RIDE (Valid for 90 days from purchase date)	
20 trip under 14 feet 183.25 183.25	25
20 trip under 14 feet senior/disabled 134.75 134.	75
20 trip under 22 feet 221.50 221.4	50
20 trip under 22 feet senior/disabled 177.25 177.1	25
20 trip Motorcycle 129.75 129.7	75
VEHICLE NEEDS BASED (No expiration)	
5 trip convenience needs based only 56.25 67.5	0
OVERSIZED VEHICLES	
Over 22 feet under 30 feet 21.50 27.2	5
Under 40 feet 42.25 52.0	0
Under 50 feet 63.00 80.2	5
Under 60 feet 93.25 109.	25
Each 10 foot over 60 16.25 18.2	5
Over width charge (over 8 feet 6 inches) Double Length Charge	
OVERSIZED VEHICLES 5 TRIP CONVENIENCE CARD (No expiration)	
Over 22 feet under 30 feet 107.50 136.	25
Under 40 feet 211.25 260.	
Under 50 feet 315.00 401.	
Under 60 feet 466.25 546.	

\*Posted fares include capital surcharge